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TRADE ON BORDER
Viswanathan Shri P.

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the total volume and amount of trade generated along the Line of Control (Indo-Pak) and Nathu La Pass (Indo-Chin

(a) during the last three years;

(b) whether the trade across the region was adversely affected because of adulteration;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to check the same and to improve the trade on border in future?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY(SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a) Total Volume of Trade

Period   Quantity

21.10.2008   Line of Control(Indo-Pak)-9890
to 13.05.2010  (Number of Trucks)

2007-08 to 2009-10 Nathu La Pass (Indo - China) 75,499 Kg

Total Value of Trade

Period   (` in Crores)

21.10.2008-    Line of Control(Indo-Pak)-364.96
July 2010

2007-08 to   Nathu La Pass(Indo-China)-0.87
2009-10

(b) No case of adulteration has been noticed.

(c) & (d) Does not arise in view of (b) above.
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